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ClassHeadNo Name Car CC Year Total Award

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars

1a105 David LEIGH FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 1496 1930 227 1st Class

1a104 Charles GILLETT BUGATTI  BRESCIA 1496 1923 207 2nd Class

1a102 David MARSH BUGATTI  BRESCIA 1496 1925 141 3rd Class

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase

1b173 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  MODEL T 3300 1927 289 The Dick Batho Trophy

1st Class

1b133 Miss Louise BUNTING GN  TOURING 1100 1919 277 1st Class

1b128 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1928 252 1st Class

1b158 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 747 1930 233 2nd Class

1b157 Ronald BAILEY AUSTIN  7 750 1927 229 2nd Class

1b152 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 750 1930 222 2nd Class

1b112 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  ULSTER 747 1930/32 221 2nd Class

1b111 Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 747 1930 220 2nd Class

1b130 Philip LONGHURST RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1087 1929 218 2nd Class

1b141 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1926 218 2nd Class

1b145 Guy WEATHERALL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1928/30 214 2nd Class

1b114 Keith JONES RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1496 1936 210 3rd Class

1b116  Andrew FOX AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 747 1937 210 3rd Class

1b139 Matthew BIRKETT SINGER/FORD  SPORTS 3300 1934 206 3rd Class

1b148 Peter KITE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 747 1930 203 3rd Class

1b121 Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 1087 1929 197 3rd Class

1b140 Mrs Jane TOMLINSON GODFREY AND PROCTOR  SPORTS 803 1928 194 3rd Class

1b143 Sebastian WELCH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 747 1930 194 3rd Class

1b129 Keith HILL SINGER  JUNIOR SPECIAL 848 1930 193 3rd Class

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars

2a203 Marcus CREASER FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 181 1st Class

2a208 Dr Jonathan ROSE FORD  A TUDOR SALOON 3293 1930 179 1st Class

2a206 Christopher BATTY FORD  PHAETON 35 A TOURER 3285 1928 164 3rd Class

Class 2b         Long Wheelbase

2b237 Graham WHITE LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 4 STR 1496 1929 230 The Patrick Marsh Trophy

1st Class

2b238 Steve WHITE RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 3300 1930 212 1st Class

2b225 Paul JEAVONS VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 4500 1924 206 2nd Class

2b229 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 3582 1930 201 2nd Class

2b214 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 3200 1929 190 2nd Class

2b221 John HIGGS MORRIS  COWLEY 1802 1929 186 3rd Class

2b216 Timothy DUTTON FORD  MODEL A 3300 1930 181 3rd Class

2b234 Michael SCOTT FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 3285 1929 178 3rd Class

2b211 Simon BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 3300 1928 174 3rd Class

John Harris (Derbyshire)Trial Awards

 1 March 2014



M
o

o
r 

F
a
rm

B
e

e
le

y
 P

la
n

ta
ti

o
n

S
to

n
e

 E
d

g
e

 S
q

u
ig

g
le

B
u

tt
s 

B
o

n
a
n

z
a

F
it

z
H

u
b

e
rt

's
 F

ro
li

c

C
h

e
z
 P

e
re

z

C
lo

u
g
h

 W
o

o
d

M
il

l 
C

lo
se

 M
in

e

B
u

ry
c
li

ff
e

D
u

d
w

o
o

d

D
u

d
w

o
o

d
 D

ra
g
o

n

R
u

p
e

rt
's

 R
e

v
e

n
g
e

C
a
n

in
e

 C
o

n
u

n
d

ru
m

L
it

to
n

 S
ta

c
k

EvClasClsHwdNo Name Car 1 2 3 4 5 7 8 9 10 11 12 13 14 15

Class 1a         Short Wheelbase Standard Cars
1a

1a105 David LEIGH FRAZER NASH  INTERCEPTOR 12 25 5 13 25 25 16 15 23 17 8 5 13 25 227 1st

1a
1a104 Charles GILLETT BUGATTI  BRESCIA 9 25 8 25 25 14 17 19 19 7 4 10 25 207 2nd

1a
1a102 David MARSH BUGATTI  BRESCIA 2STR 5 25 6 11 17 6 13 15 18 12 3 1 3 6 141 3rd

1a
1a100 David JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 3 13 4 4 7 13 2 13 19 7 2 0 8 5 100 0

1a
1a108 Alistair BRAMWELL AUSTIN  7 4 7 7 5 19 7 2 51 Ret

1a
1a106 James HUDSON AUSTIN  7 10 7 6 4 4 31 Ret

1a
1a101 Trevor CORNER DURRANT  STAR FOUR 0 2 5 7 Ret

1a
1a107 Alan MILLS AUSTIN  7 PD TOURER 0 N/S

Class 1b         Short Wheelbase
1b

1b173 David GOLIGHTLY FORD  MODEL T 25 25 25 25 25 25 6 21 25 19 11 7 25 25 289 Batho
1b

1b133 Miss Louise BUNTING GN  TOURING 15 25 9 25 25 25 16 25 19 25 11 7 25 25 277 1st
1b

1b128 Matt JOHNSTON AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 4 25 9 25 25 25 10 25 19 15 17 3 25 25 252 1st
1b

1b158 Richard HOULGATE AUSTIN  7 16 25 25 25 25 14 16 25 18 3 5 11 25 233 2nd
1b

1b157 Ronald BAILEY AUSTIN  7 25 25 9 11 25 25 12 15 19 17 8 1 12 25 229 2nd
1b

1b152 Donald SKELTON AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 14 25 25 25 13 17 25 25 9 5 14 25 222 2nd
1b

1b112 George BRADSHAW AUSTIN  ULSTER 6 25 8 25 25 25 13 15 19 18 3 3 11 25 221 2nd
1b

1b111 Stewart RICH AUSTIN  7 12 25 8 25 25 25 13 7 19 18 4 3 11 25 220 2nd
1b

1b130 Philip LONGHURST RILEY  9 SPECIAL 6 25 9 25 25 25 14 17 19 17 4 3 4 25 218 2nd
1b

1b141 Alan BEE AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 6 25 9 25 25 25 14 17 19 18 3 3 4 25 218 2nd
1b

1b145 Guy WEATHERALL AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 5 24 8 25 24 25 13 15 19 18 3 0 10 25 214 2nd
1b

1b114 Keith JONES RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 14 25 8 9 25 25 13 16 20 17 10 2 1 25 210 3rd
1b

1b116 Andrew FOX AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 6 25 8 25 25 25 14 15 19 14 3 2 4 25 210 3rd
1b

1b139 Matthew BIRKETT SINGER/FORD  SPORTS 14 25 8 12 25 25 10 8 19 18 4 6 7 25 206 3rd
1b

1b148 Peter KITE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER REPLICA 4 25 8 25 25 13 6 15 22 19 3 3 10 25 203 3rd
1b

1b121 Kraig MYCOCK RILEY  MK IV 4 25 9 25 25 25 13 15 19 18 8 4 4 3 197 3rd
1b

1b140 Mrs Jane TOMLINSON GODFREY AND PROCTOR  

SPORTS
3 25 5 25 25 14 15 19 18 3 3 14 25 194 3rd

1b
1b143 Sebastian WELCH AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 6 25 5 25 17 10 12 16 19 18 3 2 11 25 194 3rd

1b
1b129 Keith HILL SINGER  JUNIOR SPECIAL 1 25 8 11 25 25 4 15 19 18 2 6 9 25 193 3rd

1b
1b149 Winston TEAGUE AUSTIN  7 SALOON 1 25 8 10 14 18 13 8 19 18 9 3 11 25 182 0

1b
1b125 Roger THORPE BUGATTI  TYPE 23 6 25 8 25 25 12 14 8 19 15 3 3 10 8 181 0

1b
1b134 Chris WEBB AUSTIN  ULSTER REPLICA 5 25 8 25 16 13 16 19 17 4 1 3 25 177 0

1b
1b126 Nigel COULTER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 4 25 8 9 25 25 14 15 19 16 4 2 3 6 175 0

1b
1b118 Stephen JONES AUSTIN  7 4 25 8 10 24 12 4 6 19 17 3 12 23 6 173 0

1b
1b146 Justin MAEERS GN  TOURING 7 14 25 13 16 19 17 3 5 25 25 169 0

1b
1b151 Robert RENSHAW AUSTIN  7 1 25 8 25 12 6 15 24 18 3 0 4 25 166 0

1b
1b174 Paul MILNER AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 1 25 5 11 25 7 7 15 19 16 3 2 4 25 165 0

1b
1b115 John FORT AUSTIN  7 25 25 8 15 13 19 15 7 1 11 25 164 0

1b
1b123 Michael BASS AUSTIN  7 1 25 8 4 12 18 4 14 19 14 3 3 12 25 162 0

1b
1b113 Mike FOUNTAIN RILEY  9 TRIALS SPECIAL 4 25 10 10 25 4 15 19 14 2 0 6 25 159 0

1b
1b131 David ROLFE MG  M TYPE 3 25 5 11 25 25 4 12 19 6 3 2 12 7 159 0

1b
1b162 Tim MATTHEWS AUSTIN  7 5 25 25 13 7 8 19 17 3 2 8 25 157 0

1b
1b155 Dennis JOHNSON AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 6 4 8 9 24 25 4 8 19 17 3 0 4 25 156 0

1b
1b124 Phillip TILLYARD FRAZER NASH  SUPER SPORTS 6 2 11 10 25 6 16 19 17 3 2 12 25 154 0

1b
1b166 Robin HARCOURT-SMITH MORRIS  MINOR 8 25 9 2 6 6 17 19 18 8 3 7 25 153 0

1b
1b161 Jeremy WAY AUSTIN  7 1 25 8 25 4 14 19 18 3 0 4 25 146 0

1b
1b170 David BIGGINS AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 1 25 8 25 25 4 4 16 9 8 3 5 11 0 144 0

1b
1b110 Grant SELLARS AUSTIN  7 SPORTS 1 2 4 2 25 7 14 15 19 17 3 0 9 25 143 0

1b
1b120 Allan BRUCE AUSTIN  ULSTER 5 25 8 5 6 15 19 17 2 1 10 25 138 0

1b
1b119 Simon PRICE FORD  MODEL A SPECIAL 1 25 11 16 19 25 12 3 25 137 0

1b
1b132 Joseph STOLLERY WOLSELEY  HORNET SPECIAL 5 2 5 18 5 17 21 17 4 4 12 25 135 0

1b
1b122 Chris HUDSON AUSTIN  2 SEAT SPORTS 1 24 4 11 25 4 15 19 18 2 123 0

1b
1b154 Graham CARR RILEY  MERLIN 12/4 SPECIAL 1 24 0 7 11 10 4 8 19 7 3 1 1 25 121 0

1b
1b138  James PORTWAY RILEY  9 SPECIAL 1 24 7 3 17 4 7 16 3 3 10 25 120 0

1b
1b169 Daniel REDMOND MORRIS  MINOR SEMI SPORTS 1 25 19 6 4 2 19 9 2 1 3 25 116 0

1b
1b160 Gavin FIELDING JOWETT  SPORTS 25 2 10 0 5 4 6 19 11 3 1 4 25 115 0
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1b
1b153 Anthony COSTIGAN VERNON DERBY  4 25 4 0 19 17 4 3 13 25 114 Ret

1b
1b171 Eric STENSON AUSTIN  7 4 8 19 18 9 7 24 25 114 Ret

1b
1b136 Keith DOBINSON AUSTIN  7 14 16 19 18 3 3 8 25 106 Ret

1b
1b147 Robin BAKER AUSTIN  7 CHUMMY 10 14 15 19 17 2 1 6 12 96 0

1b
1b127 Richard HOSKIN MORGAN  4/4 1 7 0 9 10 5 2 6 19 5 3 3 0 25 95 0

1b
1b163 Peter TIERNEY AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 3 25 13 6 6 19 6 2 2 2 8 92 0

1b
1b159 Howell CLAGUE AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 10 15 19 17 2 25 88 0

1b
1b165 Thomas BRYARS AUSTIN  7 4 25 5 9 2 14 9 8 2 1 3 5 87 0

1b
1b164 Robin HANAUER AUSTIN  7 5 13 4 10 9 5 4 6 19 0 3 8 86 0

1b
1b168 Martin REDMOND MORRIS  MINOR SEMI SPORTS 11 6 18 13 1 0 3 25 77 Ret

1b
1b167 Philip PARKINSON RILEY  9 SPECIAL 4 4 6 4 8 19 14 2 2 10 73 0

1b
1b135 Mrs Samantha DOBBIN AUSTIN  7 ULSTER 6 25 4 11 25 71 Ret

1b
1b144 Mrs Frances BENNETT RILEY  NINE 1 15 7 4 7 19 6 2 0 3 0 64 0

1b
1b156 Miss Rachael WILLIAMS RILEY  SPECIAL 2 2 3 10 6 4 8 16 5 1 0 3 1 61 0

1b
1b137 Mark POWLEY FRAZER NASH 0 N/S

1b
1b142 Miss Charlie PERRY AUSTIN  7 SPECIAL 0 N/S

1b
1b150 Andrew HADFIELD SINGER  JUNIOR 0 N/S

1b
1b172 Derek BROWN AUSTIN  7 0 N/S

Class 2a         Long Wheelbase Standard Cars
2a

2a203 Marcus CREASER FORD  MODEL A 4 25 5 11 11 21 6 15 25 17 3 3 10 25 181 1st
2a

2a208 Dr Jonathan ROSE FORD  A TUDOR SALOON 4 23 5 24 25 4 15 25 17 3 1 8 25 179 1st
2a

2a206 Christopher BATTY FORD  PHAETON 35 A 

TOURER
1 22 8 11 13 13 5 17 25 15 3 2 4 25 164 3rd

2a
2a201 Dennis BINGHAM FORD  MODEL A 5 25 10 25 8 16 25 13 3 1 3 25 159 0

2a
2a200 Mike LITTLEWOOD FORD  MODEL A 5 25 4 15 25 9 2 2 7 25 119 0

2a
2a207 John HUDSON FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 1 7 11 4 9 25 7 2 0 3 25 94 0

2a
2a204 Alistair LITTLEWOOD ESSEX  SUPER 6 4 13 5 16 25 14 2 0 79 0

2a
2a202 Steven SMITH FORD  A TUDOR SEDAN 23 4 8 25 8 2 70 0

2a
2a205 Dougal CAWLEY FORD  MODEL A 0 N/S

Class 2b         Long Wheelbase
2b

2b237 Graham WHITE LEA-FRANCIS  12/40 4 STR 7 25 8 25 25 25 8 16 25 18 3 7 13 25 230 Marsh
2b

2b238 Steve WHITE RILEY  FORD SPECIAL 5 25 8 11 25 25 13 16 25 17 2 4 11 25 212 1st
2b

2b225 Paul JEAVONS VAUXHALL  30-98 TOURER 4 24 9 25 25 15 17 25 18 8 3 8 25 206 2nd
2b

2b229 Jonathan MILLER CHRYSLER  66 SPORTS 6 25 10 25 25 12 16 25 18 3 4 7 25 201 2nd
2b

2b214 John CHILMAN CHRYSLER  65 7 25 8 10 10 25 5 17 25 13 3 7 10 25 190 2nd
2b

2b221 John HIGGS MORRIS  COWLEY 5 25 8 11 10 25 12 17 25 17 3 0 3 25 186 3rd
2b

2b216 Timothy DUTTON FORD  MODEL A 6 25 10 8 16 7 17 18 18 3 3 25 25 181 3rd
2b

2b234 Michael SCOTT FORD  MODEL A PHAETON 4 5 3 11 25 25 5 16 25 18 3 3 10 25 178 3rd
2b

2b211 Simon BOWYER FORD  MODEL A 7 25 8 11 10 6 9 17 25 15 3 3 10 25 174 3rd
2b

2b233 David SAXL RILEY  12/4 SPECIAL 1 25 9 10 19 25 12 25 16 3 25 170 0
2b

2b213 Paul CASSIDY RILEY  SPECIAL 4 25 5 9 23 5 4 8 25 16 4 3 13 25 169 0
2b

2b220 Jolyon HARRISON FORD  A SPECIAL 6 24 9 10 25 25 17 18 3 1 6 25 169 0
2b

2b235 Ben SHEPPERD RILEY  9 TOURER 5 13 25 21 4 16 25 18 3 3 11 23 167 0
2b

2b236 Geoff TOMS FIAT  501S BIPOSTO 4 24 4 25 21 7 4 16 16 9 1 1 4 25 161 0
2b

2b224 Robert HODGKINSON FORD  MODEL A PHEATON 25 5 25 10 17 18 18 3 3 11 25 160 0
2b

2b228 Richard MARSH MORRIS  BULLNOSE 1 25 8 11 11 12 5 8 25 9 3 3 11 25 157 0
2b

2b232 John REESE FORD  MODEL A 5 23 10 25 4 16 25 17 3 1 4 0 133 0
2b

2b231 Andy NEWBOUND FORD  A 5 25 5 13 6 16 17 14 2 2 2 25 132 0
2b

2b226 Tim KNELLER MORRIS  BULLNOSE 5 25 0 3 10 10 4 6 25 5 1 3 4 25 126 0
2b

2b223 James HODGKINSON FORD  MODEL A 23 4 11 5 16 17 13 2 1 6 25 123 0
2b

2b222 Charles HILL FORD  MODEL A 1 14 2 10 8 8 5 8 4 2 1 1 25 89 0
2b

2b210 Duncan ARTHURS ALVIS  12/50 0 25 10 10 4 6 17 8 3 3 2 0 88 0
2b

2b230 Robert MILLS MORRIS  MAJOR 4 10 25 8 1 8 25 81 2
2b

2b212 Mark BUTTERWORTH VAUXHALL  30-98 0 N/S
2b

2b215 James DODD FORD  MODEL A SEDAN 0 N/S
2b

2b217 Jasper FFORDE FORD  T SPECIAL 0 N/S
2b

2b218 Gareth FRANK LEA-FRANCIS  P TYPE 0 N/S
2b

2b227 David KNIGHT FORD  MODEL A TUDOR 0 N/S
2b

2b239 Dr Roger WILLIAMS TRIUMPH  GLORIA 0 N/S
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